Public Charter School Governing Board Member Information Sheet

Name of Public Charter School:	Community Regional Charter School (CRCS)	
Name of Board Member:	Stephanie Saltzman	
Email Address:	stephaniesaltzman@msn.com	
Occupation:	Director of Finance & Administration	

Please respond to the following questions:

1. Why do you wish to serve on the governing board?

I would welcome an opportunity to work with a diverse group of individuals and be a resource utilizing my financial and operational knowledge in public education. Being part of a team working to ensure decisions made are in the best interest of the students.

2. What is your understanding of the educational needs of students in the catchment area? My understanding of the educational needs of the students in this area is to focus on project based learning and social emotional support. To provide a variety of learning opportunities and be able to explore different interests.

3. Please list any previous or present educational involvement; such as board member, budget committee, citizens committees, etc. List school(s) or district(s).

From 11/2012 to 02/2019, I was employed as the Payroll & Benefits Manager with Portland Public Schools.

From 02/2019 to 10/2021, I was employed as the Business Manager with Lewiston Public Schools From 10/2021 to 05/2023, I was employed as the Director of Finance & Administration with Regional School Unit 2

4. What special qualifications do you have that will help you to be a board member? I have over 10 years of finance and operational experience within Maine's public schools.

5. What is your understanding of the role you will play as a public charter school board member?

To be part of a team that develops a strategic direction for the organization. To provide oversight and guidance that enables students to realize academic achievements and the school operates in a way that is financial responsibility.

	DocuSigned by:		
Sign	Stephanie Saltzman	Date	7/28/2023
·	7D8E5E13EE2E4B5		

This form MUST be submitted to the Maine Charter School Commission via Epicenter. Updated 8.13.19